



## ECONOMIC SURVEY OF AFRICA SINCE 1950

Page 26, table 1-VIII: in the first column, under "Country", insert after "Ethiopia" footnote reference h/.

Page 33, table 1-XVI: in the first column of figures, under "Antimony", for "12,746" (Union of South Africa) read "12,764"; in the fourth column of figures, under "Cobalt", for "67.0" (Total, Africa, as percentage of world total) read "67.2".

Page 34, table 1-XVI: after the column heading "Columbium<sup>a/</sup>", insert another footnote reference—k/.

Page 35, table 1-XVII: in the first column, under "Country", insert above "Union of South Africa" the side heading "South Africa"; in the line for Gambia, delete the three dots in the second column of figures, under "Coal" (Reserves), and insert three dots in the fourth column of figures under "Arithmetical mean annual flow"; in the line for Nigeria, insert the figure "828" in the sixth column of figures under "Coal" (Production, 1957).

Page 111, table 2-I: in the 1957 column, change the figure for sisal, Tanganyika, "199" to read "188".

Page 187, right-hand column, second complete paragraph, fourth line from end: change reference to table 4-I to read: 4-II.

Page 187, footnote 17: add the following sentence: See P. N. Rosenstein—Rodan, "How to Industrialize an Under-developed Area", Center for International Studies, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Cambridge, Massachusetts, 1959) (mimeographed).

Page 188, right-hand column, first line: after the word "countries", insert "(table 4-II)".

Page 195, left-hand column, second complete paragraph: delete the last sentence, which reads: "The year-by-year allocation of public capital expenditure in selected years is shown in table 4-III."

Page 199, footnote 58, first line: for "Adtoff" read "Adloff".

Page 200, right-hand column, second line below table 4-13: for "25 per cent" read "45 per cent".

Page 220, table 4-31: in the column "Cumulative data" on the line for "Government" under "Amortization provisions", insert the figure "2,560".

Page 226, table 4-35: in the 1950 column, on the line for total, for "30.0" read "33.6".

Page 236, table 4-XVII:

Eleventh line of figures: for "3,225" read "3,164"; for "1,639" read "1,619"; for "1,501" read "1,448"; for "4,400" read "4,300";

Last line of figures: for "78,715" read "78,654"; for "42,852" read "42,832"; for "8,108" read "8,055"; for "30,300" read "30,200".

Page 244: transpose the first two paragraphs to the end of the right-hand column, following "... development of transport and communications."